

Water Pack[®]

Sable™ Black Lake Colorant is a highly concentrated formulation of a water-soluble dye that contains more than twice the dye concentration compared to other typical lake dyes on the market.

Sable™ is designed for use in lakes, ponds, decorative water features and other impounded bodies of water with limited outflow.

Sable™ beautifies murky, cloudy or off-colored water by turning the water body into a dark backdrop thereby creating an appealing, reflective water surface.

Net Contents: 1 Gallon (3.79 L)

XXXXX1G GHSversion: 18XXX







XXXXX1G GHSversion: 18XXX

SABLE™ Black Lake Colorant

APPLICATION RATES:

- 1. Determine the number of acre-feet to be treated:
 - Multiply the acres of surface area
 [length(ft) x width(ft) / 43,560] by the average depth(ft).
- Apply ½ gallon of Sable™ Black Lake Colorant per acre foot, (1,234 cubic meters of water).

APPLICATION INSTRUCTIONS:

- Always wear rubber gloves when handling Sable™ Black Lake Colorant.
- Pour Sable™ Black Lake Colorant from the container directly into the water along the shore line.
- Dispersion of the color will depend on the movement of the water, but should occur within hours after treatment.
- As needed, add additional Sable™ Black Lake Colorant to the water to maintain the desired coloration of the water.

Sable™ is a trademark and WaterPack® and Simplot® are registered trademarks of the J.R. Simplot Company

DISCLAIMER OF WARRANTIES

J.R. Simplot Company warrants that the composition of this product conforms to the description and is reasonably fit for the purpose as stated on the label only when used in accordance with label directions under normal conditions of use. This warranty is expressly in lieu of all other warranties and representations expressed, implied, or statutory, including warranties of merchantability and fitness for a particular use. Timing, rate and method of application, weather and crop conditions, and mixtures not specifically recommended on this label or an accompanying written recommendation, are beyond the control of the seller. Buyer assumes all risks of use, storage and handling of this material not in strict accordance with directions given herewith. Buyer further agrees in the event of damages resulting from, but not limited to, weather or soil conditions, presence of other materials, or failure to follow label directions will be assumed by the Buyer or User, and to accept a replacement of the product or a refund of the purchase price of the product, at buyer's option, as full discharge of seller's liability. No one is authorized to make any other warranty, guarantee or directions concerning this product, and no such warranties, quarantees or directions shall be valid or binding upon seller.